Trade and other receivables   7,381   7,381   7,381   -   -

Westpac Bonds   -   -   -   -   -

Civic Assurance   46   -   -   -   -

Total   10,459   10,413   10,413   -   -

Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk – Council

As at 30 June 2020 it is estimated that a two percentage increase/decrease in market interest rates would

decrease/increase the Council’s equity by the amounts stated in the table below. This calculation is based on a

reassessment of the fair values of financial instruments that are classified as available for sale.

Interest Rate Risk – Group

As at 30 June 2020 it is estimated that a two percentage point increase/decrease in market interest rates would

decrease/increase the Council and Group’s equity by the amounts stated in the table below. This calculation is the

annual impact on loans and borrowings which are subject to a variable market interest rate at balance date.

Sensitivity analysis

76

Interest rate risk -2%
2020
$000

+2%
2020
$000

-2%
2019
$000

+2%
2019
$000

Council

Financial liabilities

Term debt 392 (392) 372 (372)

Interest rate swaps - held for trading 1,074 (948) 836 (922)

 Total  1,466 (1,340) 1,208 (1,294)

Total sensitivity

 Group

 Financial liabilities

Term debt 515 (515) 506 (506)

Interest rate swaps - held for trading 1,074 (948) 836 (922)

Total 1,589 (1,463) 1,342 (1,428)

Total sensitivity 1,589 (1,463) 1,342 (1,428)

NOTE 24: EXPLANATION OF VARIANCES

EXPLANATIONS FOR MAJOR VARIATIONS FROM THE COUNCIL’S BUDGET FIGURES IN THE ANNUAL PLAN FOR

2019/2020 ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Statement of comprehensive revenue and expenses

1 Rates

Actual rates income was lower than budgeted. This was mainly due to an unbudgeted rates remission granted during
the year because of a change in ownership structure of a large rate payer.

2 Grants and subsidies

Grants and subsidies are $3.1 million higher than budgeted. Council received unbudgeted grants during the year for
the following projects:

 $1.1 million for public toilets works in Haast, Ross, Whataroa and Kumara.